
Addendum  

 

 
2039 ADDENDUM No. 05 Page 1 of 1 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 05 
 
April 5, 2021 
 
PACIFIC PLACE RENOVATION 
South Bend, Washington 
 
The following addendum items shall become part of the Contract Documents for the above referenced 
project.   
 
GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
Item No. 1: BID OPENING – Virtual meeting information is as follows.  Note, the sealed bids are 

still required to be delivered IN PERSON to the Owner’s office as described in the 
Invitation for Bids. 

 
Join Zoom Meeting, Thursday, April 8, 2021, 2:00 PM 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82696413423?pwd=RFl2cjRyUmRROTU2MG9TT0QyU0NPUT09 
 
Meeting ID: 826 9641 3423 
Passcode: 769983 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,82696413423#,,,,*769983# US (Tacoma) 
+16699006833,,82696413423#,,,,*769983# US (San Jose) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 826 9641 3423 
Passcode: 769983 

 
PROJECT MANUAL 
Item No. 2: SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 
 The Owner intends to issue a Notice to Proceed in June, 2021. 
 
DRAWINGS 
Item No. 3: SHEET A101 – Scope of Balcony repairs 
 
 The note “REPAIR SECOND FLOOR BALCONIES, TYP” indicates that ALL 2nd floor 

balconies shall receive the repairs described. 
 
 
 

**END OF ADDENDUM** 


